•	 Measures	relative	humidity,	temperature,	air	pressure,
illuminance	and	acceleration	(3-axis)
•	 Available	with	four	analog	inputs,
alarm	output	and	switching	power	supply
•	 Two	inputs	for	interchangeable	HygroClip2	probes
•	 Highest	possible	measurement	accuracy
•	 Highest	accuracy	and	autstanding	repeatability
•	 Pt100	probe	adapter	available	as	as	an	option

SR: 1/s to every 12 h
Light 0…65,000 lux Linearity error max. ±5%, max. sensitivity at 500 nm 1/s to every 12 h
Order codes LOG-HC2
Universal data logger LOG-HC2
LOG-HC2-P1  For 2 interchangeable HygroClip2 probes, with sensors for air pressure, light and 3-axis acceleration (fast peak)
including Windows-based evaluation/programming software
LOG-HC2-RO1 For 2 interchangeable HygroClip2 probes, with sensors for internal temperature, air pressure, light, 3-axis acceleration (fast peak),
4 analog inputs with alarm output, including Windows-based evaluation/programming software
Probes and software
HC2-S Standard climate/meteorology probes, Ø 15 mm, operating range: 0…100 %RH/-50…100 °C, accuracy at 23°C±5K:  ±0.8 %RH / ±0.1 K
HC2-C05 Miniature cable probes, Ø 5 mm, 2 m cable length, operating range: 0…100% RH/ -40…85 °C
HC2-IC102 PPS industrial cable probes, Ø 15 x 100 mm, 2 m cable length, operating range: 0…100 %RH/ -100…200 °C
HC2-IM102 Stainless steel cable probes, Ø 15 x 130 mm, 2 m cable length, operating range: 0…100 %RH/ -100…200 °C
HC2-PT100-B4 Adapter for Pt100 probes with 4-pin Binder connector, compatible with AC19xx series
Calibration accessories
ER-15 Calibration device Ø 15 mm, suitable for HC2-S3
EAxx-SCS SCS-certified humidity standards, set consisting of 5 ampoules, 5 textile pads and SCS certificate (xx = 0.5, 5, 10, 20, 35, 65, 75, 80, 95%RH)
AC3001 Active converter cable (UART/USB) for HygroClip2 probes for direct USB connection to a PC